
January 12, 2021 - Regular Meeting 
Agenda Item #3 

 
 
Subject 
Presentation of the January Employee of the Month Award to Renee Medina 
 
Briefings 
None 
 
Contact and/or Presenter Information 

Contact:  Tamie Langman, Human Resources, Ext. 3861 

Presenter:  Ava Ehde, Neighborhood Services Director, Ext. 3974 

 
 
Action Requested 
Presentation of the January Employee of the Month awarded to Renee Medina, Senior Veterans Counselor, 
Neighborhood Services Department. 
 
Enabling/Regulating Authority 

Manatee County Code § 2-2-3 - Awards and Incentives to Employees 

Resolution R-09-020 - Performance Compensation Programs 

 
 
Background Discussion 

This award is presented monthly. 

A designated parking space will be available to the "Employee of the Month." 

This employee will receive a $300.00 cash award in addition to one paid day off. 

 
 
County Attorney Review 
Not Reviewed (No apparent legal issues) 
 
Explanation of Other 
 
 
Reviewing Attorney 
N/A 
 

Bradenton Area Convention Center
One Haben Boulevard, Palmetto - Longboat Key Room

9:00 a.m. - January 12, 2021

rtoth
Text Box
Presented in Open Session 1/12/121
                 Manatee County
Board of County Commissioners



Instructions to Board Records 
None 
 
Cost and Funds Source Account Number and Name 
$125.00 0010003700-549001-Awards, Ad Valorem Tax 
 
Amount and Frequency of Recurring Costs 
None 
 
 
Attachment:  Medina Employee of the Month Nomination Form.pdf 
Attachment:  Jan 21 Medina.pdf 
 

Bradenton Area Convention Center
One Haben Boulevard, Palmetto - Longboat Key Room

9:00 a.m. - January 12, 2021

file:///C:/Users/EAGEND~2/AppData/Local/Temp/ABCpdf/71A5BE20-BA13-4FF6-A46D-E9E903095CC9.pdf
file:///C:/Users/EAGEND~2/AppData/Local/Temp/ABCpdf/8D840CA3-1ED5-4AF6-B312-C50EE2EFD9EA.pdf
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From: Aileen Valdes <aileen.valdes@mymanatee.org>  

Sent: Wednesday, April 10, 2019 11:23 AM 

To: Che Barnett <che.barnett@mymanatee.org>; Christopher Briden 

<christopher.briden@mymanatee.org>; Debbie Carpenter <Debbie.Carpenter@mymanatee.org>; Diane 

Vollmer <diane.vollmer@mymanatee.org>; Janice Best <janice.best@mymanatee.org>; Jesserene 

McIntyre <jesserene.mcintyre@mymanatee.org>; Kara Joshi <kara.joshi@mymanatee.org>; Lori 

Brunner <lori.brunner@mymanatee.org>; Monica Luff <monica.luff@bacvb.com>; Paige Eddens 

<paige.eddens@mymanatee.org>; Paula Pesmark <paula.pesmark@mymanatee.org>; Tamie Langman 

tamie.langman@mymanatee.org 

Subject: FW: Renee Medina Employee of the Month Nomination 

Hello everyone,  

I wanted to share the update on Renee Medina’s nomination from Lee Washington below! 

AILEEN VALDES 

Librarian II- Assistant Supervisor, Information Services 

Neighborhood Services Department | Library Services  

Manatee County Government  

aileen.valdes@mymanatee.org 

O: (941) 748-5555 x 6334 

F:  (941) 749-7155 

1301 Barcarrota Boulevard West 

Bradenton, FL 34205 

mymanatee.org/library  

From: Lee Washington  

Sent: Wednesday, April 10, 2019 10:33 AM 

To: Ava Ehde <ava.ehde@mymanatee.org>; Aileen Valdes aileen.valdes@mymanatee.org 

Subject: RE: Renee Medina Employee of the Month Nomination 

Aileen, I’ve listed below additional areas of responsibility for Renée, not only county related, but 

community related. 

Renée was appointed to be apart of the Florida County Veterans Services Officers Association’s 

scholarship committee, where she will assist in redeveloping the criteria for submission and the 

selection of the recipients. 

Renée was also added to the association’s site committee, responsible for locating conference sites 

around the state and negotiating contracts for our semi-annual conferences. 

She also is the office liaison for the VA’s Vet Center (separate entity of the VA assisting in Mental Health 

rehabilitation), located in Sarasota for its quarterly update. 

She also coordinates the quarterly “Brown Bag” gatherings, where all veteran advocacy group come 

together and strategize more effective and efficient ways to help our veteran population. 

mailto:tamie.langman@mymanatee.org
mailto:aileen.valdes@mymanatee.org
mailto:aileen.valdes@mymanatee.org


Outside of her formal capacity, Renée is heavily involved in Bot Scout leadership and active in her 

children’s school, as a chaperone or advocate for the children within the school, by being present and 

setting a professional example; all while making Manatee County government proud of all she does. 

As you’ve read in the original submission, Renée’s plate is full here in the office, but she still very active 

throughout the community, she call home. 

In Veterans’ Service, 

 

Lee Washington 

County Veterans Services Officer 

Neighborhood Services Department 

Manatee County Government 

1112 Manatee Ave West, Suite 300 

Bradenton, FL 34205 

Mailing: P. O Box 1000 

Bradenton, FL 34206-1000 

(941)749-3030 ext. 3648 Office 

(941)745-3796 Fax 






